CE1N4362en
27.05.2004
For Asia Pacific Use Only! Siemens Building Technologies
HVAC Products
 4362
 VVI41… VXI41…
2-Port and 3-Port Seat
Valves with Female

High temperature hot water
Water with anti-freeze  1)
Saturated steam (up to max. 1.5 bar abs.)
Brine  1)
−25 ... +140 °C
1) Media below 0 °C: ASZ6.5 stem heating element required to prevent freezing of the valve stem
 in the sealing gland. Water with anti-freeze and brine: down to  −25 °C as per DIN 3158
 (stress case I)
Media
2/8
Building Technologies 2-Port and 3-Port Seat Valves with Female Thread, PN16 CE1N4362en
HVAC Products For Asia Pacific Use Only ! 27.05.2004
Type summary
Type Type DN kvs Sv
2-port valves 3-port valves  [m3/h]
VVI41.15-2.5 VXI41.15-2.5 15 2.5 > 50
VVI41.15-4 VXI41.15-4 15 4.0
VVI41.20-6.3 VXI41.20-6.3 20 6.3 > 100
VVI41.25-10 VXI41.25-10 25 10
VVI41.32-16 VXI41.32-16 32 16
VVI41.40-25 VXI41.40-25 40 25
VVI41.50-40 VXI41.50-40 50 40
DN = Nominal size
kvs = Nominal flow rate of cold water (5…30 °C) through the fully open valve (H100), by a differential
pressure of 100 kPa (1 bar)
Sv = Rangeability kvs / kvr as per VDI 2173

2
H
1
L3
R
p
N
H
43
62
M
01
DN L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 H + SQX H + SKD G N
  [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [inches] [mm]
[kg]
VVI41.15 – 2.5 15 90 45 40 26 122.5 Rp½ 60 1.3
VVI41.15 – 4 15 90 45 40 26 122.5 Rp½ 60 1.3
VVI41.20 – 6.3 20 90 45 40 26 122.5
> 450 > 525
Rp¾ 60 1.35
VVI41.25 – 10 25 105 52.5 41 34 130.5 Rp1 64 1.7
VVI41.32 – 16 32 115 57.5 41 34 130.5
> 460 > 535
Rp11/4 87 2.1
VVI41.40 – 25 40 130 65 46 46 142.5 Rp11/2 108 2.75
VVI41.50 – 40 50 150 75 56 46 142.5
> 470 > 545
Rp2 120 3.7
kg
8/8

L3
R
p
N
H
A
B
AB
43
62
M
02
DN L1 L2 L3 H1 H2 H + SQX H + SKD G N
 [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [inches] [mm]
[kg]
VXI41.15 – 2.5 15 90 45 68 26 122.5 Rp½ 60 1.5
VXI41.15 – 4 15 90 45 68 26 122.5 Rp½ 60 1.5
VXI41.20 – 6.3 20 90 45 69 26 122.5
> 450 > 525
Rp¾ 60 1.6
VXI41.25 – 10 25 105 52.5 73.5 34 130.5 Rp1 64 2.1
VXI41.32 – 16 32 115 57.5 74 34 130.5
> 460 > 535
Rp11/4 87 2.3
VXI41.40 – 25 40 130 65 84 46 142.5 Rp11/2 108 3.1
VXI41.50 – 40 50 150 75 98 46 142.5
> 470 > 545
Rp2 120 4.1
 2004 Siemens Building Technologies Ltd
kg